M. ALTERNATIVES

Comment M-1

p. 354 — What are the number of parking spaces that would be lost along Kimball Avenue.

(Memorandum from Saccardi & Schiff, Inc., dated 11/01/2005)

Response M-1

Only two parking spaces will be lost along Kimball Avenue. Please refer to Response A-

16 for additional information.

Comment M-2

p. 354 — It is stated that direct access from the Cross County Parkway would be unsafe. Is

this the case with a flyover ramp with some other alternative? Explain more fully.

(Memorandum from Saccardi & Schiff, Inc., dated 11/01/2005)

Response M-2

Direct access will be provided from the Cross County Parkway eastbound to the site, as

described in Response A-16.



